VOTERS CAN VOTE ANYWHERE
MARCH 5, 2024 — JOINT PRIMARY ELECTIONS

(MARZO 5, 2024 - ELECCIONES PRIMARIAS CONJUNTAS)

Election Day Centers (Polling Sites)

(Centro de votacion de Casillas electorales del Dia de la Eleccion)

Pct.
(Pcto)

401
402
404
405
407
310
312
413
415
417
220
221
124
226
227
128
130
132
134
136
237
238
239
342
343
344
448
250
251
252
453
154
255
457

7:00 A.M. to 7:00 P.M.
Location Address
(Ubicacion) (Direccion)
City Hall of Laredo 1110 Houston St.
McDonell Elementary School 1606 Benavides St.
Richter Courts Hall 1600 Circle Dr.
Piedra Angular Templo Cristiano 4050 Santa Maria Ave.
35 Plaza. 5810 San Bernardo Ave.
Christ Miracle 4400 Sanders Ave.

LISD Transportation

Margarito Benavides Rec. Center

Memorial Middle School
Heights Elem.

F. S. Lara Academy
Christ Episcopal Church
St. Joseph Church Hall
UISD Service Center
Iglesia Senda de Gloria
Templo Revelacion

McKendrick, Ochoa, Salinas Library
UISD Family Matters Center

Rio Bravo Comm. Ctr.
E. Salinas Community Ctr.
Bruni Community Center

Santa Teresita Community Ctr.
Laredo First Assembly Church

JP Precinct 4 Building
Laredo Fire Department
Church of the Crossroads
F&A Bruni

UISD SAC

Laredo Medical Center

United South HS (Dance Studio)
Lamar Bruni VERGARA City Park

LB Johnson High School

Iglesia Cristiana Misericordia

Long Branch Saloon

3302 Springfield Ave.
2902 Tilden Ave.

2002 Marcella Ave.
1200 Market St.

2901 E. Travis St.

2320 E. Lane St.

110 N. Meadow Ave.
3501 E. Saunders St.
125 W. Mendoza St.
1102 S. Meadow Ave.
1920 Palo Blanco St.
4906 US-83

1600 Orquidia Ln.

917 N. Main

303 E. 12 St.

15014 Hwy. 59

5711 Springfield Ave.
8501 San Dario Ave.
616 E. Del Mar Blvd.
1301 International Blvd.
452 Rancho Penitas
5208 Santa Claudia Ln.
1700 E. Saunders St.
4001 Ave. Los Presidentes
202 W. Plum St.

5626 Cielito Lindo Blvd.
4519 E. Del Mar Blvd.
15811 U.S. Hwy 83 N.

City
(Ciudad)
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Rio Bravo
Mirando
Bruni
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo



458  Barbara Fasken Recreation Ctr. 15201 Cerralvo Dr. Laredo

359  Doctors Hospital 10700 McPherson Rd. Laredo
460  Gallagher Garden Apts. 5118 Gallagher Ave. Laredo
266  City Hall Annex Bldg. 1102 Bob Bullock Loop Laredo
272 Guerra Building 6402 N. Bartlett Laredo
274  Bonnie Garcia Elem. School 1453 Concord Hills Blvd. Laredo

We, the County Chairs of the Republican and Democratic Parties of Webb County,
Texas, hereby approve the above listed Election Day Polling Sites for use in both the
March 5, 2023 Primary Elections and the May 28, 2024 Runoff Elections.

Luis De La Garza Sylvia Bruni
Republican Chair Democratic Chair

W: Election Day Sites — Chair Approval



